2023 - 2024FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH READY ACADEMY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

MONTHLY TUITION – ANNUAL FEES – GENERAL INFORMATION SHEET

ANNUAL FEES FOR FACH GRADE LEVEL

GRADE	NEW STUDENT	RETURNING	BOOK FEES	RESOURCE FEES *DUE AT TIME OF REGISTRATION
LEVEL	APPLICATION & ENROLLMENT FEE *NON-REFUNDABLE* DUE AT TIME OF REGISTRATION	STUDENT ENROLLMENT FEE *NON-REFUNDABLE* DUE AT TIME OF REGISTRATION	PER GRADE LEVEL *DUE AT TIME OF REGISTRATION	Includes Technology Fee, Annual Assessment Fees, Maintenance Fee, Recreation Fee, Physical Education Uniforms, STEMA T- Shirt and Chapel Tie
PK3	\$200.00	\$185.00	\$150.00	\$210.00
PK4	\$200.00	\$185.00	\$180.00	\$210.00
K5	\$200.00	\$185.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
1 ST / 2 ND	\$200.00	\$185.00	\$390.00	\$215.00
3 RD / 4 TH /5 TH	\$200.00	\$185.00	\$400.00	\$215.00

ENROLLMENT FEE DUE DATES

- Registration Fee: DUE AT TIME OF REGISTRATION
- Book Fee: DUE AT TIME OF REGISTRATION AND NO LATER THAN MONDAY AUG 1ST
- Resource Fee: DUE AT TIME OF REGISTRATION AND NO LATER THAN MONDAY AUG 1ST
- First Month's Tuition: DUE FRIDAY AUG 25th

MONTHLY TUITION

ACADEMIC DAY	BEFORE/AFTER CARE FEE	EXTENDED DAY
TUITION 8:00AM-3:30 PM	CHILD MUST BE ENROLLED AS A STUDENT AT READY ACADEMY FOR THE 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR 6:30-7:45AM/4:00–6:00PM	TUITION INCLUDES BEFORE/AFTERCARE FEE 6:30AM-6:00 PM
\$580.00	\$70.00	\$650
\$580.00	\$70.00	\$650 \$660
\$590.00	\$70.00	
\$625.00	\$70.00	\$695
	TUITION 8:00AM-3:30 PM \$580.00 \$580.00 \$590.00	TUITION CHILD MUST BE ENROLLED AS A STUDENT AT READY ACADEMY FOR THE 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR 8:00AM-3:30 PM 6:30-7:45AM/4:00-6:00PM \$580.00 \$70.00 \$580.00 \$70.00 \$580.00 \$70.00 \$590.00 \$70.00

PAYMENT ADDENDUM:

- All Enrollment Fees are Due at Time of Registration and No Later Than August 1, 2023.
- All Payments must be made through PROCARE via (Visa/MasterCard/AMEX, & Online Checks) Money Orders & • Cashier's/Personal Checks Honored for tuition and fees. NO CASH
- ACADEMIC DAY TUITION INCLUDES LUNCH ONLY.
- **EXTENDED DAY TUITION INCLUDES BREAKFAST, LUNCH AND AFTERNOON SNACK**
- A 10% Tuition Discount is applied to student accounts based on eligibility. Only 1-Type of Discount Allowed Per Family: •First Baptist Church Norfolk Members Active Duty Military Parent(s) Multi-Child (Discount After the First Child)

HIGHLIGHTS FOR RESOURCE FEE:

- Assessment Supplies, Instructional Materials, Paper Products, and Technology Fee
- Maintenance of School Building, External Recreational Area, Parking Lot, Lawn & Garden Features
- **Physical Education Uniforms and Accessory Attire for ALL Students:**
 - (1) Fall/Winter Physical Education Uniform
 - (1) Chapel Tie • (1) Spring/Summer Physical Education Uniform • (1) READY T-Shirt: Distributed in 2024 for STEMA Fair